IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF: THE APPOINTMENT OF FRED J. FEDERICI AS UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

22-MC-00004-16

**ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER** 

Pursuant to Title 28, United States Code, Section 546(d), eight of the nine Article III Judges of the United States District Court for the District of New Mexico voted in favor of appointing Fred J. Federici to continue serving as United States Attorney for the District of New Mexico, and one judge voted against appointing anyone to serve as U.S. Attorney pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 546(d). Accordingly, Fred J. Federici is hereby appointed to continue serving as U.S. Attorney effective 12:01 a.m. March 17, 2022.

**DONE AND ORDERED** at Albuquerque, New Mexico this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of March, 2022.

FOR THE COURT:

WILLIAM P. JOHNSON

CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

## **Notices**

1:22-mc-00004 Administrative Orders

## **U.S. District Court**

## **United States District Court - District of New Mexico**

## **Notice of Electronic Filing**

The following transaction was entered on 3/3/2022 at 10:22 AM MST and filed on 3/3/2022

Case Name: Administrative Orders

**Case Number:** 1:22-mc-00004

Filer:

**Document Number: 16** 

**Docket Text:** 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: In the Matter of the Appointment of Fred J. Federici as United States Attorney (cg)

1:22-mc-00004 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

1:22-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by fax to:

1:22-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by USPS to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

**Document description:** Main Document

Original filename:n/a

**Electronic document Stamp:** 

[STAMP dcecfStamp\_ID=1167529506 [Date=3/3/2022] [FileNumber=11825690-0 ] [21d7a8360c309d87b28de2129d072fd49a903839a8c180d0481dcb68064602a4f97 18557ccf0a6aac02f68e67ae12a6cfe9c4f604cafe0b0caea94ba424efb3c]]

1 of 1 3/3/2022, 10:22 AM